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Binding and transport of Vol. Ill of Atlas and Memoir (Art. 133
of 1889)

Revetments and groynes at Batmich-Kavac ...
Cutting from 8| to 18th Mile-

Dredging ... ... ... ...
Groynes ... ... ... . ... «•• •••
Instalment for new Dredger ... . .'.. ...

Explosive Signals ... "... ...•
Cartridges of gun cotton, maintenance of buildings, and additional

salary to Guardians ... ... ... •••
Additional beacon at St. George's Mouth

frs. cts.
1,265 55

12-1,713 30

318,502 93
25,979 01

102,785 53
8,755 87

8,184 72
2,895 59

3245

£ s. d.

Total under Head IV 692,054 40 27,682 3 2

I.—Administration ...
II.—Works department

III.—Sundries and incidentals
IV.—Special

In account current for material

Total Receipts ...
„ Expenditure

RECAPITULATION OP EXPENDITURE.

Total expenditure

BALANCE.

Balance

As follows:— frs. cts.
Revenue for 1890 ... ... 2,232,356 79
Expenditure under Heads I, II,

and III ... ... ... 1,358,719 92
Balance ...

Balance from 1889 and previous years 1,236,250 11
Expenditure under frs. cts.

Head IV • ... 692,054 40
In account current

for material ... 214,941 79 906,996 19

Balance ...

Total

SECOND PART.
SPECIAL FUNDS.

Reserve Fund. A fixed sum set apart for lengthening the
piers at Sulina, in case of necessity

Balance, December 31, 1889
1890

RETIRING FOND.

736,503 01 29,460 0 9
513,221 42 20,528 16 9
108,995 49 4,359 1 11
692,054 40 27,682 3 2

2,050,774 32 82,030 2 7
214,941 79 8,597 13 4

2,265,716 11 90,627 15 11

3,468,606 90 138,744 5 6
2,265,716 11 90,627.15 11

1,202,890 79 48,116 9 7

873,639 87 34,945 7 6

329,253 92 13,171 2 1

1,202,890 79 48,116 9 7

1,000,000 00 40,000 0 0

427,135 34
429,439 07

Crown Office, June 18, 1891.
DAYS and Places appointed for holding the

Summer Assizes, 1891.
NORTHERN CIRCUIT.

' Mr. Justice A. L. Smith.
Mr. Justice Wright.

Wednesday, July 1, at Appleby.
Friday, July 3, at Carlisle.
Wednesday, July 8, at Lancaster.
Monday, July 13, at Manchester.
Saturday, July 25, at Liverpool.

NORTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Day.
Mr. Justice Grantham.

Thursday, July 2, at the Moot Hall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Thursday, July 2, at the Guildhall, Newcastle-
upon-Tyne.

Saturday, July 11, at the Courts, Durham.

Saturday, July 18, at the Castle, York.
Saturday, July 18, at the Guildhall, York.
Friday, July 24, at the Townhall, Leeds.

WESTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Mathew.
Mr. Justice Cave.

Friday, July 10, at New Sarum.
Tuesday, July 14, at Dorchester.
Friday, July 17, at the City of Wells.
Wednesday, July 22, at Bodmin.
Saturday, July 25, at the Castle of Exeter.
Saturday, July 25, at the Guildhall, Exeter.
Thursday, July 30, at the Castle at Winchester.
Wednesday, August 5, at the Guildhall, Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Hawkins.

Saturday, July 4, at Huntingdon.
Tuesday, July 7, at the Shirehall, Chesterton.
Friday, July 10, at Bury St. Edmunds.


